## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2194

Page 1, line 2, after "program;" insert "to create and enact a new subsection to section 54-44.4-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to procurement exemptions;"

Page 2, line 1, insert:

"**SECTION 2.** A new subsection to section 54-44.4-05 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Contracts for ombudsmen by the commissioner of university and school lands, related to post-production royalty technical assistance under chapter 15-02."

Renumber accordingly

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2194

Page 1, line 1, amend and replace "15-02" with "4.1-01"

Page 1, line 5, amend and replace "15-02" with "4.1-01"

Page 1, line 8, insert 'agriculture' before 'commissioner"

Page 1, line 8, remove "of university and school lands, in cooperation with the industrial"

Page 1, line 9, remove "commission,"

Page 2, line 1, replace "INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION" with "AGRICULTURE COMMISSIONER"

Page 2, line 4, amend and replace "industrial commission" with "ombudsman program fund"

Page 2, line 5, remove "administered through the department of trust lands

Renumber accordingly